

Attachment B: Cleaning Products Pricing Form

WPS, School Nutrition Department - Bid Specification for Food Service Cleaning Products, Supplies and Service Attachments

Company Name: **Next Gen Supply Group**

us gallon universal measurement

Item Number	Product	Form	RTU or Concentrate	Pack Size required	Preferred Product/Manufacturer	Product/Manufacturer (if different than WPS preferred)	General Dilution Rate per ounce of concentrate required to meet specification	Please state dilution rate per ounce of concentrate required to meet specification (if varies from general dilution rate)	Dispensing Method	Types and Status of 3rd Party Certification	Estimated ANNUAL Usage of Concentrate	Estimated ANNUAL Contract Usage of RTU	Price Per Unit	Total Cost (estimate annual usage x price per unit)
1	Pot & Pan Detergent for manual ware washing	Liquid	Concentrate	4x1 Gallon per case	Eco Suds or Equal		1/8 to 1/2 oz. per one gallon of water for medium soil		pump	safer choice	400 cases	n/a	58.60	23,440.00
2	Automatic Dishwasher Detergent with dispensing pump installed for high temperature machines	Liquid	Concentrate	4x1 Gallon per case	Converge or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		pump	safer choice	200 cases	n/a	105.65	21,130.00
3	Rinse Aid Drying Additive with dispensing pump installed for automatic dish machines	Liquid	Concentrate	4/1 gallon per case	Eco Rinse or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		pump	safer choice	100 cases	n/a	110.00	11,000.00
4	Descaler for automatic dish machines	Liquid	Concentrate	4/1 gallon per case	Eco Scale or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		pour	safer choice	60 cases	n/a	69.81	4,188.60
5	All Purpose Cleaner Hydrogen Peroxide Based secondary labels included in pricing Green Seal	Liquid	Concentrate	1/2 gallon	MP32 or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		trigger spray bottle	Green Seal	90 half gallons 1/2 / 2	n/a	39.22	1,764.90
6	All Purpose Cleaner Hydrogen Peroxide Based secondary labels included in pricing Green Seal	Liquid	Concentrate	1 gallon	MP32 or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		trigger spray bottle	Green Seal	150 gallons 4x1	n/a	41.28	1,545.00
7	Quaternary Food Contact Sanitizer for 3-compartment sink	Liquid	Concentrate	packet	Steramine 718, Stearns		1 packet yields 200 ppm per 16 gallons of water		packet	EPA	14,000 packets 72 / PK	n/a	42.25	8,217.63
8	Food Contact Sanitizer no rinse, non-aerosol	Liquid	RTU	quart	No Rinse Sanitizer SYN2101, Synthetic Labs		RTU		trigger spray bottle	safer choice	n/a	122 PKs 2000 quarts 122 PKs	53.44	8,924.48
9	Quaternary Sanitizer Tablets for 6 qt. pail	Tablet	Concentrate	tablets	Steramine Tablets EDC1GSTE, Stearns		1 tablet yields 200 ppm per 1 gallon of water		tablet	EPA	75,000 packets 72 / PK	n/a 10800 / cs	48.55	339.85
10	Oven & Grill Cleaner non-aerosol	Liquid	RTU	12 qt / case	OGC II SYN6523, Synthetic Labs		RTU		quart plastic bottle with flip top spout cap	Green Seal	n/a	50 cases	59.32	2,966.00
11	HE Laundry Detergent "green" low foaming	Liquid	Concentrate	packets	HE Laundry 777, Stearns		one packet per wash cycle		packet	safer choice	1000	n/a	47.12	327.22
12	All Purpose Scouring Powder non-chlorinated Bon Ami or equal	Powder	RTU	14 oz.	Bon Ami, BONAMI14		RTU		sift top	Kroger	n/a	1000 / 14 oz.	33.76	202.36
													Total	\$ 84,046.24

Attachment C: Cleaning Supplies Pricing Form

WPS, School Nutrition Department - Bid Specification for Food Service Cleaning Products, Supplies and Service Attachments

Company Name: **Next Gen Supply Group**

Item Number	Item	Specification	Purpose	Product Name and Description	Mfg	Case Pack (# per case)	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Price Per Unit (Each)	Total Cost
1	Carboys with Spigot buddy jug	5 gallon	dispensing all-purpose cleaner	EZ Fill Buddy Jug	Impact IMP757C	1	100	17.75	1,775.00
2	Trigger Spray Bottles secondary container	32 oz. quart	diluted all-purpose cleaner	Qt Bottle w/Trigger option	NextGen WEP1032	1	400	1.38	552.00
3	Bottle Trigger Sprayers	fit 32 oz. spray container	spray bottles	Trigger	NextGen Trigger	1	400	0.69	276.00
4	Secondary Labels (for all purpose cleaner)	fit quart spray container	spray bottles	No charge Labels	NextGen Label	1	400	0.00	0.00
5	Quaternary Ammonium Test Strips	10 second contact time	concentrated sanitizer	QAC Test Strips 100/cs	La Motte MICQT10	100	50,000 100/cs	8.72	4,360.00
6	Plastic Pumps	fit 1 gallon container	pot and pan detergent	1 gallon Pump for container	Impact IMP904	1	200	4.64	928.00
7	Cleaning Pail with handle	GREEN color 6 QT plastic	green Soap Solution	Green 6QT Bucket	Impact Blue 6Q	1	50	6.43	321.50
8	Cleaning Pail with handle	BLUE color 6 QT plastic		Blue 6qt Bucket	Impact Blue 6Q	1	50	6.43	321.50
9	Sanitizing Pail with handle	RED color 6 QT plastic	sanitizer	Red 6qt bucket	Impact Red 6Q	1	50	6.43	321.50
10	Eye Goggles	Combination Impact/Splash Resistant indirect vented	PPE	Safety Goggles	Impact IP-7322	1	100	2.73	273.00

11	Scrub Brush	WHITE with BLUE poly bristles color 20" long plastic handle	cleaning	20 in Iron Handle Scrub Brush	Impact G4826015	1	50	4.64	232.00
12	Scrub Brush	WHITE with BLUE poly bristles color 8" long plastic handle	cleaning	8 in poly Scrub Brush Plastic handle	Impact	1	50	5.27	263.50
								Total	9,624.00

Attachment B: Cleaning Products Pricing Form

WPS, School Nutrition Department - Bid Specification for Food Service Cleaning Products, Supplies and Service Attachments

Company Name:

Top Notch Supply

us gallon universal measurement

Item Number	Product	Form	RTU or Concentrate	Pack Size required	Preferred Product/Manufacturer	Product/Manufacturer (if different than WPS preferred)	General Dilution Rate per ounce of concentrate required to meet specification	Please state dilution rate per ounce of concentrate required to meet specification (if varies from general dilution rate)	Dispensing Method	Types and Status of 3rd Party Certification	Estimated ANNUAL Usage of Concentrate	Estimated ANNUAL Contract Usage of RTU	Price Per Unit	Total Cost (estimate annual usage x price per unit)
1	Pot & Pan Detergent for manual ware washing	Liquid	Concentrate	4x1 Gallon per case	Eco Suds or Equal		1/8 to 1/2 oz. per one gallon of water for medium soil		pump	EPA Safer Choice	400 cases	n/a	\$54.80	\$21,920.00
2	Automatic Dishwasher Detergent with dispensing pump installed for high temperature machines	Liquid	Concentrate	4x1 Gallon per case	Converge or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		pump	Safer Choice	200 cases	n/a	\$103.70	\$20,740.00
3	Rinse Aid Drying Additive with dispensing pump installed for automatic dish machines	Liquid	Concentrate	4/1 gallon per case	Eco Rinse or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		pump	Safer Choice	100 cases	n/a	\$107.90	\$10,790.00
4	Descaler for automatic dish machines	Liquid	Concentrate	4/1 gallon per case	Eco Scale or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		pour	Safer Choice	60 cases	n/a	\$65.96	\$3,957.60
5	All Purpose Cleaner Hydrogen Peroxide Based secondary labels included in pricing Green Seal	Liquid	Concentrate	1/2 gallon	MP32 or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		trigger spray bottle	Green Seal 45	90 half gallons	n/a	\$11.30	\$508.50
6	All Purpose Cleaner Hydrogen Peroxide Based secondary labels included in pricing Green Seal	Liquid	Concentrate	1 gallon	MP32 or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		trigger spray bottle	Green Seal	150 gallons	n/a	\$11.30	\$1,695.00
7	Quaternary Food Contact Sanitizer for 3-compartment sink	Liquid	Concentrate	packet	Steramine 718, Stearns		1 packet yields 200 ppm per 16 gallons of water		packet	NA	14,000 packets	n/a	\$1.00	\$14,000.00
8	Food Contact Sanitizer no rinse, non-aerosol	Liquid	RTU	quart	No Rinse Sanitizer SYN2101, Synthetic Labs	*	RTU		trigger spray bottle	NA	n/a	2000 quarts	\$3.96	\$7,920.00
9	Quaternary Sanitizer Tablets for 6 qt. pail	Tablet	Concentrate	tablets	Steramine Tablets EDC1GSTE, Stearns		1 tablet yields 200 ppm per 1 gallon of water		tablet	NA	75,000 packets	n/a	.05	\$3,750.00
10	Oven & Grill Cleaner non-aerosol	Liquid	RTU	12 qt /case	OGC II SYN6517, Synthetic Labs	*	RTU		quart plastic bottle with flip top spout cap	NA	n/a	50 cases	\$51.35	\$2,567.50
11	HE Laundry Detergent "green" low foaming	Liquid	Concentrate	packets	HE Laundry 777, Stearns		one packet per wash cycle		packet	Safer Choice	1000	n/a	.39	\$390.00
12	All Purpose Scouring Powder non-chlorinated Bon Ami or equal	Powder	RTU	14 oz.	Bon Ami, BONAMI14		RTU		sift top	NA	n/a	1000/14 oz.	\$3.96	\$3,960.00

* lower priced options available that meet specs

8 - \$2.75 Diamond Chemical
 10 - \$36.90 Creative Chemical

Total \$ 92,198.60

Attachment C: Cleaning Supplies Pricing Form

WPS, School Nutrition Department - Bid Specification for Food Service Cleaning Products, Supplies and Service Attachments

Company Name:

Top Notch Supply

Item Number	Item	Specification	Purpose	Product Name and Description	Mfg	Case Pack (# per case)	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Price Per Unit (Each)	Total Cost
1	Carboys with Spigot buddy jug	5 gallon	dispensing all-purpose cleaner	BSVG5 Tolco		1	100	\$19.96	\$1996.00
2	Trigger Spray Bottles secondary container	32 oz. quart	diluted all-purpose cleaner	TRIGGER32 Tolco		1	400	.85	\$340.00
3	Bottle Trigger Sprayers	fit 32 oz. spray container	spray bottles	BOTTLE32 Tolco		1	400	.75	\$300.00
4	Secondary Labels (for all purpose cleaner)	fit quart spray container	spray bottles	2ND LABEL MKT		1	400	.05	\$20.00
5	Quaternary Ammonium Test Strips	10 second contact time	concentrated sanitizer	QT10KIT Noble		100	50,000	\$5.75	\$2875.00
6	Plastic Pumps	fit 1 gallon container	pot and pan detergent	PUMP6AL Tolco		1	200	\$2.10	\$420.00
7	Cleaning Pail handle with	GREEN color 6 QT plastic	green Soap Solution	GREEN CLNPAIL6 SanJamar		1	50	\$8.00	\$400.00
8	Cleaning Pail handle with	BLUE color 6 QT plastic		BLUE CLNPAIL6 SanJamar		1	50	\$8.00	\$400.00
9	Sanitizing Pail with handle	RED color 6 QT plastic	sanitizer	SANPAIL6 SanJamar		1	50	\$8.00	\$400.00
10	Eye Goggles	Combination Impact/Splash Resistant indirect vented	PPE	LENSAFE Safety Zone		1	100	\$1.79	\$179.00
11	Scrub Brush	WHITE with BLUE poly bristles color 20" long plastic handle	cleaning	POTBRUSH20 Janico		1	50	\$5.85	\$292.50

12	Scrub Brush	WHITE with BLUE poly bristles color 8" long plastic handle	cleaning	POTERISH Jaxico	1	50	#5.10	#255.00
							Total	#787.50

Attachment B: Cleaning Products Pricing Form

WPS, School Nutrition Department - Bid Specification for Food Service Cleaning Products, Supplies and Service Attachments

Company Name: C&C Janitorial Supplies Inc.

us gallon universal measurement

Item Number	Product	Form	RTU or Concentrate	Pack Size required	Preferred Product/Manufacturer	Product/Manufacturer (if different than WPS preferred)	General Dilution Rate per ounce of concentrate required to meet specification	Please state dilution rate per ounce of concentrate required to meet specification (if varies from general dilution rate)	Dispensing Method	Types and Status of 3rd Party Certification	Estimated ANNUAL Usage of Concentrate	Estimated ANNUAL Contract Usage of RTU	Price Per Unit	Total Cost (estimate annual usage x price per unit)
1	Pot & Pan Detergent for manual ware washing	Liquid	Concentrate	4x1 Gallon per case	Eco Suds or Equal		1/8 to 1/2 oz. per one gallon of water for medium soil		pump		400 cases	n/a	\$ 103.71	\$ 41,484.00
2	Automatic Dishwasher Detergent with dispensing pump installed for high temperature machines	Liquid	Concentrate	4x1 Gallon per case	Converge or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		pump		200 cases	n/a	\$ 110.58	\$ 22,116.00
3	Rinse Aid Drying Additive with dispensing pump installed for automatic dish machines	Liquid	Concentrate	4/1 gallon per case	Eco Rinse or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		pump		100 cases	n/a	\$ 110.42	\$ 11,042.00
4	Descaler for automatic dish machines	Liquid	Concentrate	4/1 gallon per case	Eco Scale or Equal		Please State Dispensing Rate		pour		60 cases	n/a	\$ 107.84	\$ 6,470.40
5	All Purpose Cleaner Hydrogen Peroxide Based secondary labels included in pricing Green Seal	Liquid	Concentrate	1/2 gallon	MP32 or Equal	4820-02 SPARTAN	Please State Dispensing Rate	2 oz Per Gallon	trigger spray bottle	GS-37	90 half gallons	n/a	\$ 24.34	\$ 2,190.60
6	All Purpose Cleaner Hydrogen Peroxide Based secondary labels included in pricing Green Seal	Liquid	Concentrate	1 gallon	MP32 or Equal	0035-04 SPARTAN	Please State Dispensing Rate	1-12 oz Per Gallon	trigger spray bottle	GS-37	150 gallons	n/a	\$ 24.34	\$ 3,651.00
7	Quaternary Food Contact Sanitizer for 3-compartment sink	Liquid	Concentrate	packet	Steramine 718, Stearns		1 packet yields 200 ppm per 16 gallons of water		packet		14,000 packets	n/a	\$ 1.21	\$ 16,940.00
8	Food Contact Sanitizer no rinse, non-aerosol	Liquid	RTU	quart	No Rinse Sanitizer SYN2101, Synthetic Labs	3070-03 SPARTAN	RTU	RTU	trigger spray bottle	EPA DFE	n / a	2000 quarts	\$ 7.47	\$ 14,940.00
9	Quaternary Sanitizer Tablets for 6 qt. pail	Tablet	Concentrate	tablets	Steramine Tablets EDC1GSTe, Stearns	1-G STERAMINE	1 tablet yields 200 ppm per 1 gallon of water	1 Tablet per 1 Gallon of Water	tablet		75,000 packets	n/a	\$ 0.08	\$ 6,000.00
10	Oven & Grill Cleaner non-aerosol	Liquid	RTU	12 qt /case	OGC II SYN6523, Synthetic Labs	3194-03 SPARTAN	RTU	RTU	quart plastic bottle with flip top spout cap		n / a	50 cases	\$ 62.75	\$ 3,137.50
11	HE Laundry Detergent "green" low foaming	Liquid	Concentrate	packets	HE Laundry 777, Stearns		one packet per wash cycle		packet		1000	n/a	\$ 0.46	\$ 460.00
12	All Purpose Scouring Powder non-chlorinated Bon Ami or equal	Powder	RTU	14 oz	Bon Ami, BONAMI14		RTU		sift top		n / a	1000/14 oz.	\$ 10.82	\$ 10,820.00
													Total	\$ 139,251.50

Attachment C: Cleaning Supplies Pricing Form

WPS, School Nutrition Department - Bid Specification for Food Service Cleaning Products, Supplies and Service Attachments

Company Name: C&C Janitorial Supplies Inc.

<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Specification</u>	<u>Purpose</u>	<u>Product Name and Description</u>	<u>Mfg</u>	<u>Case Pack (# per case)</u>	<u>Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)</u>	<u>Price Per Unit (Each)</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
1	Carboys with Spigot buddy jug	5 gallon	dispensing all-purpose cleaner	7576 5gal E-X Fill Container	Hospeco	1	100	\$ 22.36	\$ 2,236.00
2	Trigger Spray Bottles secondary container	32 oz. quart	diluted all-purpose cleaner	5032HG 32oz Empty Bottles	Hospeco	1	400	\$ 1.01	\$ 404.00
3	Bottle Trigger Sprayers	fit 32 oz. spray container	spray bottles	5900 9 7/8" General Purpose Triggers	Hospeco	1	400	\$ 1.11	\$ 444.00
4	Secondary Labels (for all purpose cleaner)	fit quart spray container	spray bottles	Spartan #9420 (0035)/#9738 (4820)	Spartan	1	400	\$ 0.16	\$ 64.00
5	Quaternary Ammonium Test Strips	10 second contact time	concentrated sanitizer	9838 Quat Test Strips	Spartan	100	50,000	\$ 9.78	\$ 489,000.00
6	Plastic Pumps	fit 1 gallon container	pot and pan detergent	901 1oz Plastic Pump for Gallon	Hospeco	1	200	\$ 8.82	\$ 1,764.00
7	Cleaning Pail with handle	GREEN color 6 QT plastic	green Soap Solution	5506-14C 6qt "Cleaning" Pail w/Handle (Green)	Hospeco	1	50	\$ 4.99	\$ 249.50
8	Cleaning Pail with handle	BLUE color 6 QT plastic		6 qt Cleaning Pail, Blue	King Pail	1	50	15.12	\$ 756.00
9	Sanitizing Pail with handle	RED color 6 QT plastic	sanitizer	5506-6S 6qt "Sanitizing" Pail w/Handle (Red)	Hospeco	1	50	5.59	\$ 279.50
10	Eye Goggles	Combination Impact/Splash Resistant indirect vented	PPE	GG011UID Chemical Goggles	Radians	1	100	3.99	\$ 399.00
11	Scrub Brush	WHITE with BLUE poly bristles color 20" long plastic handle	cleaning	697POLY20BL Utility/Pot Scrub Brush, w/20" Handle, all blue	Lavex	1	50	35.67	\$ 1,783.50
12	Scrub Brush	WHITE with BLUE poly bristles color 8" long plastic handle	cleaning	697POLY8BL Utility/Pot Scrub Brush, w/8.5" Handle, all blue	Lavex	1	50	31.81	\$ 1,590.50
								Total	\$ 498,970.00